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PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

Madhya Pradesh Urja Vikas Nigam Limited has filed a petition under section 

86(1)(e), section 61(h) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for determination of Pre-fixed levelized tariff 

for sale of power from decentralized Solar Power Plants having capacity of five hundred 

(500)kW to two (2)MW or such other capacity as per notification of Govt. of India, to be set up 

under Component-A of the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Urja Surakhsha evam Utthan Mahabhiyan (PM 

KUSUM) Scheme introduced by Government of India (GoI). 

 

Operating and financial parameters including life of plant, capital cost, CUF, etc. are 

mentioned in the petition. The pre-fixed levelized tariff is claimed by the petitioner as Rs. 3.22/ 

per Unit. 

 

The Commission has admitted the petition and registered the same as petition No. 13 of 

2024. A copy of the aforesaid petition is available on Commission’s website www.mperc.in & 

MPUVNL website www.mprenewable.nic 

 

Persons intending to file suggestions/ objections / comments on the above petition may 

send these to the Secretary, Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission, 5th Floor, 

"Metro Plaza", Bittan Market, E-5 Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 so as to reach the 

Commission latest by 14.06.2024. The suggestions/ objections / comments may also be 

submitted by e-mail to secretary@mperc.nic.in & directorlnrmperc@gmail.com or by fax to 

phone no. 0755-4004137. A copy of the aforesaid proposed petition may be obtained on any 

working day between 11:00 AM and 5:00 PM up to 14.06.2024 on payment of Rs. 15/- (per set) 

in cash or demand draft payable to Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission, Bhopal. 

The copy may also be obtained by post on payment of Rs. 50/- (Rs 15/- per set + Rs. 35/- 

towards postage expenses). 

 

The Commission shall hold public hearing on 18.06.2024 at 11:00 AM through video 

conferencing. The persons who have filed their suggestions/objections/comments in writing with 

the Commission within stipulated period may intimate their mobile number and e-mail ID to 

participate in public hearing as per the relevant guidelines available on the Commission's website. 

 

 

By the Order of the Commission 

 

                                                                                                                      Secretary 
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